CITY OF PARK HILLS, KY

MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 15, 2021

A MUNICIPAL ORDER CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S RE-APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE PARK HILLS FORESTRY (TREE) BOARD

SECTION I

BE IT HEREBY ORDERED by the Park Hills' City Council that the following Persons are hereby re-appointed to the Park Hills' Forestry (Tree) Board:

Chair: Mike Conway

Appointed Members:
Pat Flannery
Kathleen Laurin
Julie Ochs
Sally Soderlund
Dr. Joseph Daugherty

SECTION II

BE IT ORDERED by the Park Hills City Council that that the above are hereby appointed to the Park Hills Forestry Tree Board for a two-year term beginning January 1, 2022, and ending December 31, 2023, or until a successor is appointed.

SECTION III

All Ordinances, Orders and/or Resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed; provided, however, that the Park Hills Code Enforcement Board and Ordinance No. 5, 2005 are not within scope of this Municipal Order.

	<u>SECTION IV</u>
	This Municipal Order shall become effective when approved and journalized according to law.
Passed:	December 13, 2021
	KATHY ZEMBRODT MAYOR

ATTEST:		
CITY CLERK	 	

ATTECT